50
0C
_D
S0
49
_9
00
 M

either wholly or in part, without the written consent of Prysmian Group. The information is believed correct at the time of issue. Prysmian Group reserves the right to amend
any specifications without notice. These specifications are not contractually valid unless specifically authorized by Prysmian Group. Issued April 2013.
Ordering Guide
EXAMPLE:  900μm PVC tight buffered fiber | one multimode 62.5/125 fiber
F 900 BLANK 01 6S 001 M2
The Prysmian Group part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance.
The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below
CABLE INFORMATION
1  LENGTH MARKINGS
           F = Feet or M = Meters
2  PRODUCT FAMILY
         DATA CENTER
        900= 1 fiber |  900μm PVC  | TB
        900C= 1 fiber | 900μm Clear PVC | TB
        900F= 1 fiber | 900μm PVDF (Solef) | TB
        900U= 1 fiber | 900μm Elastomer  (Hybrid) | TB
        900Z= 1 fiber | 900μm LSZH | TB
3  PRODUCT FAMILY
          (blank) = none
          AJ = Jacketed aluminum
          SJ = Jacketed steel
4  FIBER GROUPING
           (blank) = no grouping
           01 = If breakout cable unit
           06 = 6f per unit or tube
           12 = 12f per unit or tube
LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT
FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 FIBER
GROUPING 5 FIBER TYPE 6 FIBER COUNT 7 FIBER GRADE
FIBER INFORMATION
5  FIBER TYPE
           SINGLE-MODE
           ES = Enhanced Single-Mode (ITU G.652 C & D)
           BB = BendBright Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & B2 & G.652.D)
           BX = BendBrightXS Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & B2 & G.652.D)
           MULTIMODE                                     Wavelength    Bandwidth       1 GbE           10 GbE
                                                                                  (nm)                 (MHz)         Dist (m)      Dist (m)
 	 6S = OM1 (62.5μm)	 850/1300 	 200/500	 300/550	 33/___
           5E = MaxCap-BB-OM2+ (50μm)	 850/1300 	 700/500	 800/550	 150/___
           5F = MaxCap-BB-OM3 (50μm)	 850/1300 	 1500/500	 1000/550	 300/___
           5G = MaxCap-BB-OM4 (50μm)	 850/1300	 3500/500	 1100/550 	 550/___
6  FIBER COUNT
           002 to 144 fibers
7  FIBER GRADE
           SINGLE-MODE
           Attenuation (dB/km)	 Wavelength (nm)        Fiber Type